'County/District Court THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO City and County of Denver, Colorado

Offense Case No. #16-682654



AFFIDAVIT AND APPLICATION FOR ARREST WARRANT AND THE ARREST WARRANT FOR THE PERSON(S) OF:

AND THE AF	RREST WARRANT FOR THE PERSON(S) OF:
McCaslin, Billy Jack (01/26/1976), for Felony	or Burglary, 18-4-203, Class 4 Felony & Theft 18-4-401, Class 3
 Detective Moses R. Rodriquez 96029, the Affiant, sta criminal offense was committed, and that the offense was 	ate under eath that the facts known to the Affiant which establish probable cause to believe that is committed by the above named person(s), are the following
On 10-24-16, a burglary occurred at Kasperson reported that 2 unknown males surveillance. During the burglary the sus	at approximately 1710 hours. Officer Ryan sentered the apartment by unknown means and were captured on video pects stole personal items and jewelry valued at over
On 10-25-16, Your Affiant met with the value this time Your Affiant also collected vide	victim and verified the reported facts. At surveillance evidence.
Using the video surveillance data, Your A	Affiant completed a Crime Stoppers bulletin depicting the two suspects.
McCaslin (01-26-76). Along with pawn to Your Affiant immediately recognized the	conymous Crime Stoppers tip that on e of the suspects was a "Billy ently. Your Affant researched Pawn records and found a Billy Jack icket there was a photo of the suspect dated 09-26-16. suspect and noted that was wearing the same shirt captured on the rom "Mister Money #370" located at 9205 Washington St., Thornton,
Your Affiant contacted the pawn shop and recognized the name and was familiar McC suspect. Peplied back that she was has known the suspect for over or	Caslin. Your Affiant emailed he surveillance photos of the s 100% positive that the pictured male was that of "Billy Mag."
Based on the aforementioned information the arrest of Billy Jack McCaslin (01/26/Class 3 Felony	n Your Affiant respectfully requests Probable Cause Warrant for 1976) for Burglary, 18-4-203, Class 4 Felony & Theft 18-4-401,
I affirm this information to be true and correct	Signature of Affiant
Subscribed under oath before me on	10-26-16 0925 Date Time
	Time



DENVER POLICE DEPARTMENT ARREST HARDCOPY

AB# 2016-859501

Related Attachment(s) - PC - PC WARRANT

Attachment Description: Reference Number:

7203370135 DSD RECORD STATEMENT O GO # 16-682654	ā: -	E CAUSE / AFFIDAVIT		0-27-2016 3 WARRANT
DEFENDANT	MATERIA SERVI		ragerori	
Last Name		First Name	Middle	I DOB
Armed with		Sergio	manad	2/17/85
N/A Location of Arrest				
5701 York St.			Arrest Date 10/26/16	
OFFICER MAKING STATEME	T and the same	A DATE OF THE REAL PROPERTY.	10/26/16	1300
Last Name		First Name	Middle	Serial No.
Rodríguez		Moses		96029
named party for the below liste	and County of Den	OBABLE CAUSE STATEMENTS AND A ver, Colorado, and have knowledge ense occurred on or about the date of the of Denver, State of Colorado.	regarding the arrest/incid of 09-15-16 at 1218 am	
18-4-203	Burglary	DESCRIPT	ION	
18-4-401	Felony Theft			
Statement of Probable Car	ISO [Affidavit for Arrest Warrant		
evidence. Det. Rodriquez com received númerous Crime Stop McCaslin had already been te and contacted the manager. McCaslin and Serglo Irreza as it Sergio Irreza when he returned address. At District 3, under Miranda advictims property at his home. Tapproximate	is an eventy of verified the repo- pleted a Crime Shoers tips. One tip the persons in the from funch. Note the persons in the from funch. Note	ried facts. At this time Det. Rodr oppers bulletin deploting the two was for the named suspect, "Se k address was at 6701 York St." was shown suspect, photos. Having identified frezza that irreza had not been 100% i dmitted to entering the victim's a alter recovered with consent by D	22-6. Dar Rodriguez- 22-6. Dar Rodriguez- guez-collected video : suspects. On 10-26-1 glo Irezza. Another Det. Mike O'nelli went photos and he positive the detectives made a dentified prior going to	During the burglary met with the victim, surveillance 6 Det. Rodriquez suspect, Billy to 5701 York St. ly identified both non sight arrest of the York St.
Judge or Notary Public		My commission expires		
To all Sheriffs, Peace Officers a You are hereby commanded to Judge of the County Court to be Ball fixed at \$ Date I HEREBY CERTIFY that I execution	and Police Officer take the person of a dealt with accom	of the defendant and bring them willing to law. Signature of Judge Printed name of Judge	vithout unnecessary do	elay before a
(nam-	of person arrest	ed) into custody and placing said	person in the	Jall for
safekeeping until further order o		Signature of Arresting Office		
DPD 287(Rev 05/13)	PC	LICE DEPARTMENT COPY		

For: **P98046** Printed On: **Oct-27-2016** (Thu.)